504859705 04/09/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4906444

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Execution Date			
DERVALRESEARCH			12/31/2017			
RECEIVING PARTY [ΑΤΑ					
Name:	DIANA D	DERVAL				
Street Address:	WILDUN	IGERSTR. 1B				
City:	FRANKF	URT-AM-MAIN				
State/Country:	GERMA	NY				
Postal Code:	60487					
Name:	JOHAN	BREMER				
Street Address:	WILDUN	WILDUNGERSTR. 1B				
City:	FRANKF	FRANKFURT-AM-MAIN				
State/Country:	GERMA	GERMANY				
Postal Code:	60487					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1					
Property Typ	e	Number				
Patent Number:	8	317522				
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	(2	212)898-1196				
		the e-mail address first; if that is unsu if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent				
using a lax number, i	-	631)2593906				
Phone:	,	,				
Phone: Email:	C	arvalhom2002@yahoo.com				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	e: N	arvalhom2002@yahoo.com IAGDA CARVALHO				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	c e: N 2	arvalhom2002@yahoo.com /AGDA CARVALHO /5 GLENVIEW DR				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	c e: M 2 S	arvalhom2002@yahoo.com /AGDA CARVALHO /5 GLENVIEW DR SOUTHAMPTON, NEW YORK 11968				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	c e: M 2 S	arvalhom2002@yahoo.com /AGDA CARVALHO /5 GLENVIEW DR SOUTHAMPTON, NEW YORK 11968 MAGDA CARVALHO				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER	c e: M 2 S	arvalhom2002@yahoo.com /AGDA CARVALHO /5 GLENVIEW DR SOUTHAMPTON, NEW YORK 11968 MAGDA CARVALHO /Magda Carvalho/				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	c e: M 2 S	arvalhom2002@yahoo.com /AGDA CARVALHO /5 GLENVIEW DR SOUTHAMPTON, NEW YORK 11968 MAGDA CARVALHO				
Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: IAME OF SUBMITTER	c M 2 S R:	arvalhom2002@yahoo.com /AGDA CARVALHO /5 GLENVIEW DR SOUTHAMPTON, NEW YORK 11968 MAGDA CARVALHO /Magda Carvalho/ 04/09/2018				

PATENT REEL: 045482 FRAME: 0707

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas DERVALRESEARCH (hereinafter "the Assignor"), whose full post office address is Keizergracht 241, Amsterdam, Netherlands 1016EA (formerly at Keizersgracht 44F, Amsterdam, Netherlands 1015CR), has made one or more inventions which are the subject of a United States Patent No. 8,317,522, filed on 01/19/2010, issued on 11/27/2012 and entitled HORMONAL QUOTIENT PROFILE CALCULATOR (hereinafter "the Patent");

Whereas Diana Derval and Johan Bremer (hereinafter "the Assignces"), whose full post office address is Wildungerstr. 1b, Frankfurt-am-Main, Germany 60487, are desirous of acquiring the whole right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and the invention or inventions described therein;

Now therefore, in consideration of ten dollars (\$10.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignees, all its right, title and interest, in and to the Patent, and the invention or inventions described therein, and all divisions thereof, including all its corresponding right, title and interest in and to any Patents which may issue therefrom, including all reissues, renewals and extensions thereof, and including all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all the said Patents to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignees to the full end of the term for which the said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the said Patents could have been held and enjoyed by the said Assigneet;

And the Assignor hereby covenants and agrees without further consideration, to communicate with Assignees, their successors and assigns, any facts known respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignees, their successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignees, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignees, their successors and assigns;

And the Assignor hereby covenants that he/she/it has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

And the Assignor and the Assignees hereby authorize Magda Carvalho, US Patent Attorney, Reg. No. 52,705, whose full post office address is 25 Glenview Drive, Southampton, NY, 11968, USA, to correct errors in this Assignment, or to insert any further identification or other information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment suitable for recordal in any Patent Office.



PATENT REEL: 045482 FRAME: 0708

SIGNED at,	Amsterdam ,	this31stday of
December, 2017.		

(Signature of Assignor)

DERVALRESEARCH

The undersigned Assignees hereby accept this Assignment.

SIGNED at,	Amsterdam	, this	<u>31st</u> day of
December, 2017.	DIANA DERV	AL	
(Signature of Assignee)			
SIGNED at,	Amsterdam	, this	31st day of
December, 2017.	JOHAN BREA	AER	